

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR. 28.03.2016
COURT NO. 08
ITEM NO. 04

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC No. 6402 OF 2015

Shukla Ghosh
M/s. Jalan Distributors & Ors1.

Versus

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

**"Another request is made for adjournment.
The matter is adjourned subject to the
payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee within three weeks
from today for utilization of juvenile justice.
List the matter after two months."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above said Order, Mr. Rajan Mukherjee, Counsel for the Petitioner, has not deposited cost of Rs. 5,000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Service Committee so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Mr. Rajan Mukherjee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR